


THE EUROPEANS AND THE CRISIS

EU27 - Number of interviews:
26.635

NL W \umber of interviews:
. 1011

Fieldwork:
26/08-16/09/2010

Fieldwork:
27/08-14/09/2010

Methodology: face-to-face

2. ACTING INDIVIDUALLY OR IN A COORDINATED WAY

QC5. Would you say that up until now, to face the crisis, the various European Union
Member States have...?

EU27 @ Outer pie NL & Inner pie

EU27 NL
EB 74.1- EB 74.1-
BBl Ueang EE e
@ Tended to act individually 44% = 55% -1
Tended to act in a coordinated way with the 2 7
other European Union countries 8% -1 36% +9
Don't know 18% +1 9% +2

Evolution 01-02/2009 - 08-09/2010

QC6. As a citizen would you say that you would be better protected in the face of the
current erisis if...?

EU27 @ Outer pie

NL & Inner pie
EU27 NL

EB74.1- EBT4.1-
EB741 gg714 EBT41 ggyq

(OUR COUNTRY) adopted measures and

@ applied them individually 33% +7 32% +8
(OUlR c(IDOhUNTRYJ adagted rréeasures :nﬁ
applied them in a coordinated way with the z A " .
® oﬁmr EU countries 92% 9 fs 12
Don't know 15% +2 8% +4

Evolution 01-02/2009 - 08-09/2010

3. THE ROLE OF THE EURO

QC4. Could you tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following
statement: Overall the euro has mitigated the negative effects of the current crisis.

@ Total 'Agree’
® Total 'Disagree’

Don't know

EU27 @ Outer pie NL & Inner pie

QC4. Could you tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following
statement: Overall the euro has mitigated the negative effects of the current crisis.

Total 'Agree’ e c

EU27 NL

TOTAL 33% 35%

" Gender
Male 36% 45%
Female 29% 27%
1\ A
15-24 32% 38%
25-39 34% 27%
40-54 33% 37%
oLt 32% 41%
he .
Education (End of)
15- 30% 30%
16-19 3% 28%
20+ 36% 41%
Still studying 34% 39%
Self-positioning on the social scale

Low (1-4) 26% 18%
Medium (5-6) 32% 27%
High (7-10) 39% 40%

Socio-demographic breakdown
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4. SOLIDARITY WITH OTHER EU COUNTRIES

QC10. To what extent you agree or disagree with the following statement: In times of QC10. To what extent you agree or disagree with the following statement: In times of
crisis, it is desirable for (QUR COUNTRY) to give financial help to another EU crisis, it is desirable for (QUR COUNTRY) to give financial help to another EU
Member State facing severe economic and financial difficulties. Member State facing severe economic and financial difficulties.
Total 'Agree’ e C
EU2T NL
TOTAL 49% 56%
“ Gender
Male 50% 58%
Female 47% 54%
: Age
15-24 50% 61%
25-39 50% 53%
40-54 48% 55%
55+ 47% 56%
= .
* Education (End of)
15- 41% 48%
16-19 45% 46%
' ' 20+ 59% 62%
@ Total ‘Agree Sill studying 54% 59%
Total 'Disagree’
o g Difficulties paying bills
Don't know Most of the time 36% 46%
From time fo time 44% 46%
Almost never 53% 58%
EU27 @ Outer pie NL = Inner pie
Socio-demographic breakdown
QC11. What is the main reason why you think it is desirable that (OUR COUNTRY) QC12. What is the main reason why you think it is not desirable that (OUR
gives financial help to another EU Member State facing severe economic and COUNTRY) gives financial help to another EU Member State facing severe
financial difficulties? economic and financial difficulties?

@ !t is in the economic interests of (OUR COUNTRY) to help another EU Member State @ lst[istnm in the economic interest of (OUR COUNTRY) to help another EU Member
ate
@ In the name of European solidarity between Member States @ (NATIONALITY) citizens should not have to pay for the economic problems of the
other EU Member States
Other (SPONTANEOUS)
Other (SPONTANEOUS)
Don't know
Don't know
EU27 @ Outer pie NL = Inner pie EU27 @ Outer pie NL = Inner pie
Base: Those who think it is desirable to give financial help Base: Those who think it is not desirable to give financial help
to another EU Member State (EU27:49% - NL:56%) to another EU Member State (EU27:39% - NL:40%)
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5. GETTING OUT OF THE CRISIS

QC8. Personally, would you say that to emerge from the crisis rapidly, EU Member

States should first reduce their public spending or should they first invest in QC1. The European Parliament promotes the development of certain policies at a
measures to boost the economy? European Union level. In your opinion, which of the following policies should be given
priority?
Tack”ng pgvert)r and social _ 5%
exclusion 48%
Improving consumer and public _ 3%
health protection 35%
Combating terrorism while _ 2%
respecting individual freedoms 43%
Coordinating economic, budget _ e
and tax policies 29%
@ First reduce their public spending An agricultural policy that is
— ; environmentally friendly and _ %
@ First invest in measures to boost the economy contributes to the global food 13%
Both equally (SPONTANEOUS) balance
Don't know Combating climate change
3%
8 Eu27
EU27 @ Outer pie NL < Inner pie Only the first 6 items are presented. & N

QC14. Certain measures aimed at preventing and avoiding future crises are currently being discussed within the European institutions. For each of these measures,
please tell me whether you think it would be effective or not in preventing and avoiding future crises.

Stricter regulation and supervision of financial market players (for example, _ 70% - 14% 16%
roguiing raders borses). | -+ [+ o

The creation of a European monetary fund which would intervene if an EU _ 67% 1% 16%
Member State faced severe economic and financial difficutiies | NRNRNEREENEEEEEEEEEE 5 ] e %

Encourage or financially penalise EU Member States to force them to comply with _ 65% _ 18% 7%
jointly defined EU rules on debt and public deficits _ 9% [ 16 5%

Improve consultation between EU Member States when drafting their national I . I o 18%
oucets. | - o o

Establishing European economic governance, ensuring the coordination of the _ 63% _ 19% 18%
economic, budgetary and financial policies of all EU Member States _ 68% _ 239% 9%

Present EU Member States’ national budgets to the European Commission O o ?N'
Introducing a banking tax and a tax on financial transactions
I - I 12%

EU27 @ u a
NL S u O
Total 'Effective’ Total 'Not effective’ Don't know
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